shares issued and outstanding on an actual and as adjusted basis � �
Common stock, $0.01 par value; 95,000,000 shares authorized,
16,786,329 shares issued and outstanding on an actual basis,
17,786,329 shares issued and outstanding on an as adjusted basis 168 178
Additional paid-in capital 152,274 173,757
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (28) (28)
Accumulated deficit (46,995) (46,995)

Total stockholders� equity 105,419 126,912

Total capitalization 105,419 126,912

21

Edgar Filing: OPEN SOLUTIONS INC - Form S-1

Table of Contents 31

Table of Contents

DILUTION

As of December 31, 2003, our net tangible book value was $84,887,000, or $5.06 per share of common stock. After giving effect to the sale
of our common stock in this offering, and after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and offering expenses, our as
adjusted net tangible book value as of December 31, 2003, would have been $106,379,500, or $5.98 per share of common stock. This represents
an immediate increase in such net tangible book value of $0.92 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $17.17 per share
to new investors participating in this offering. The following table illustrates the per share dilution:

Assumed public offering price per share (based on the last reported sale
price of our common stock on the Nasdaq National Market on April 21,
2004) $23.15
Historical net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2003 $5.06

Increase per share attributable to new investors 0.92
As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 5.98

Dilution per share to new investors participating in this offering $17.17

The following table summarizes, on an as adjusted basis as of December 31, 2003, the differences between the total cash consideration paid
and the average price per share paid by existing stockholders and new investors with respect to the number of shares of our common stock
purchased from us.

Shares purchased Total consideration
Average price

Number Percent Amount Percent per share

Existing stockholders 16,786,329 94.4% $155,823,436 87.1% $ 9.28
New investors 1,000,000 5.6 23,150,000 12.9 23.15

Total 17,786,329 100% 178,973,436 100% 10.06

The foregoing discussion and tables assume no exercise of any stock options and no issuance of shares reserved for future issuance under
our stock incentive plans. As of December 31, 2003, there were 16,786,329 shares of common stock outstanding, which excludes:

� 2,910,292 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding stock options as of December 31, 2003 at a weighted average
exercise price of $5.32 per share, and

� 5,894,927 additional shares of common stock reserved for issuance under our 1994 Stock Incentive Plan, 2000 Stock Incentive Plan, 2003
Stock Incentive Plan and 2003 Employee Stock Purchase Plan.